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OUR VISION...
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OUR MISSION...

To administer, interpret and
enforce Alberta’s collective
bargaining laws in an
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efficient, timely and
consistent way.
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Fax: 780-422-0970
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July 29, 2021

Blair Chahley Klassen

203, 10265 107 Street

Edmonton, AB T5J 5G2

Attention: Leanne M. Chahley/
Cherie Klassen

leannec@bcklawyers.ca

cheriek@bcklawyers.ca

MacEwan Staff Association
7-102D, 10700 104 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5J 452
Attention: Donna-Mae Winquist/
Harry Oosterhoff
dwinquist@macewanstaff.ca
hoosterhoff@macewanstaff.ca

McGown Cook

120, 7260 12 Street SE
Calgary, AB T2H 2S5
Attention: E. Wayne Benedict
wbenedict@mcgowncook.com

The Faculty Association of Grant
MacEwan University
7-102, 10700 104 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5J 452
Attention: Rafat Alam/
Jasmine French
AlamR2@macewan.ca
jasmine.french@macewan.ca

Field Law

2500, 10175 101 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T5J OH3
Attention: Geoffrey M. Hope
ghope@fieldlaw.com

The Board of Governors of Grant

MacEwan University

P.O. Box 1796

Edmonton, AB T5J 2P2

Attention: Dr. Annette Trimbee/
Karen Boros

annette.trimbee@macewan.ca

borosk@macewan.ca

RE: An application brought by the MacEwan Staff Association affecting
The Faculty Association of Grant MacEwan University and The
Board of Governors of Grant MacEwan University — Board File No.
GE-08377

RE: An application brought by the MacEwan Staff Association affecting
The Board of Governors of Grant MacEwan University and The
Faculty Association of Grant MacEwan University — Board File No.
GE-08378
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This will acknowledge correspondence received on July 28, 2021, from Cherie
Klassen on behalf of the MacEwan Staff Association. A copy is enclosed for
the records of The Faculty Association of Grant MacEwan University and The
Board of Governors of Grant MacEwan University.

Please contact Labour Relations Officer Kent Nelson at kent.nelson@gov.ab.ca
or (780) 415:2714 if you have any questions.
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Tannis Brown
Director of Settlement
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